



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025, I.A. 12474/2025-Stay**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander M. Lal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Ms. V.
Mohini, Mr. Udayvir Rana, and Ms.
Ananya Mehan, Advocates.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Harshit S. Tolia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Rahul Khandelwal and
Mr. Sitesh N. Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

Renotify for the parties to come up with the possible amicable
solution for resolving their disputes, if any, tomorrow i.e. 29.05.2025 at
02:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 28, 2025/So