



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (COMM) 483/2025 and C.M. APPL No. 12474/2025 (for stay)

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with
Ms. V. Mohini and Mr. Udayvir Rana,
Advocates.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PVT LTD. & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Harshit S. Tolia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh and
Mr. Rahul Khandelwal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
04.06.2025

%

1. The present matter is listed today in terms of Order dated 29.05.2025 specifically passed by the *Roster Bench*. Paragraph 1 of the said order would indicate that this case was listed for the purpose of the parties to report the outcome of their attempt to resolve the issues and to apprise the Court with the broad modalities, if any, with respect to a reasonably acceptable solution.
2. Both the parties are *ad idem* that no solution could be arrived at between them.
3. Considering the same, let the present matter be listed before the *Roster Bench* on 21.07.2025.
4. In the meantime, the Respondents, without prejudice to their rights and contentions, are directed to file their statement of accounts



with respect to the sale of products, which are the subject matter of the present proceedings.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 4, 2025/AK/er