



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025&I.A. 12474/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Udayvir Rana & Ms. V. Mohini,
Advocates.

versus

**CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

% **ORDER**
29.07.2025

List on 30.07.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 29, 2025

ap