



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Ms. V. Mohini and
Mr. Udayvir Rana, Advocates.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

& ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harshit S. Tolia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh & Mr.
Rahul Khandelwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

I.A. 12474/2025 (U/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of CPC)

1. *Vide* Order dated 21.07.2025, the Parties were directed to file their Written Submissions along with a table containing a list of documents, their page numbers and the case laws on which they wish to rely upon in support of their submissions.
2. The Defendants have filed their Written Submissions which are on record. The Plaintiff has filed its Written Submissions, however, the same were returned under objections.
3. The Plaintiff has handed over a hard copy of the Written Submissions. The same are taken on record. The Registry is directed to place the Written



Submissions filed by the Plaintiff on record without raising any objection.

4. As the arguments of both the Parties were heard on 21.07.2025, the hearing is concluded and the Judgment is reserved.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 30, 2025

ap