



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025**
HONASA CONSUMER LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Udayvir Rana, Adv.
(through VC)
versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Rahul Khandelwal &
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh,
Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
01.09.2025

The parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted-documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on the date already fixed i.e. **12.11.2025**.

IA No. 21590/2025 (By plaintiff u/s 151 CPC)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the application may be allowed, subject to the costs. There is a delay of 9 days in filing the replication and the same is condoned, subject to the costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be payable to the opposite party.

Replication be taken on record, subject to the payment of costs.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/jr
Click here to check corrigendum, if any