



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udayvir Rana, Adv.
(through VC)
(M- 9910657461)
(udayvir.rana@remfry.com)

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rahul Khandelwal &
Mr. Utkarsh Jindal, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 7690821716)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

The costs imposed vide order dated 01.09.2025 has been paid by the defendant.

The joint schedule of documents not filed by the parties, same be filed one week in advance and must be on record before the date of hearing.

Time has been sought by the defendant to file the additional affidavit w.r.t. the third set of documents filed by the plaintiff, same be filed before the next date of hearing and must come on record before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits

on 16.01.2026.



SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any