



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025 & I.A. 21590/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Khandelwal and Mr. Sitesh Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

List on 23.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

yrj