



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti Aggarwal and Ms. V. Mohini,
Advocates.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

I.A. 7172/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(5) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015)

1. This is an application under Order XI Rule 1(5) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed on behalf of the plaintiff, seeking permission to file additional documents.
2. Issue notice to the defendants.
3. Notice be served upon the defendants through counsel.
4. The reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 483/2025

5. List before the Joint Registrar (Judl.) for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.
6. List before the Court on the date already fixed i.e. 23.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 19, 2026

kct