



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025, I.A. 21590/2025 & I.A. 7172/2026**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Varun Ahlawat, Proxy Counsel.
Ms. V. Mohini and Mr. Udayvir Rana,
Advocates (through VC)

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Himanshu Sihag, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
25.05.2026

%

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work today, list on 10.08.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 25, 2026
Sumit