



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010301832025

+ **CS(COMM) 483/2025, I.A. 21590/2025**

HONASA CONSUMER LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Deeyosh Kalra, Ms. V. Mohini
and Ms. Aarti, Advocates.

versus

CLOUD WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Khandelwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

I.A. 7172/2026

Neither the reply nor the rejoinder stated to have been filed by the parties is on record.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to follow up with the Registry and bring the reply and rejoinder on record before the next date.

Re-notify on 31st August 2026.

The date of 02nd September 2026 before the learned Joint Registrar shall remain as-is.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/hb